
King (TN) (3-11,0-6 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Barry (13-3,0-0 DI Independent)
3/7/2026 at Miami Shores, FL (Health & Sports Center (Barry))

 
 

 
King (TN) (3-11,0-6 Conference Carolinas)

 
 
Barry (13-3,0-0 DI Independent)

 
 

Site: Miami Shores, FL (Health & Sports Center (Barry))
Date: 3/7/2026   Attendance: 42   Time: 12:01 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
King (TN) (0) 14 14 13
Barry (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Chipley, Braxton 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0.0
1 Fermani, Alessandro 3 7 4 17 .176 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 9.0
6 Woolm, Kellen 3 3 4 10 -.100 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 4.0
7 Dargan, Colin 3 4 5 16 -.063 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 4.5
14 Benedict, Trent 3 4 0 5 .800 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4.0
15 Lloyd, Brett 3 4 2 16 .125 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 3 4.0
21 Brassington, Tristan 3 0 3 5 -.600 20 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.0

Totals 24 22 18 69 .058 22 1 1 12 1 4 1 24 0 10 26.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 6 28 0.036
2 10 7 25 0.12
3 5 5 16 0.0

22 18 69 .058

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Fuhrer, Elias 3 4 1 7 .429 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 7.5
8 Martinez, Aaron 3 4 3 14 .071 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4.0
13 Gonzalez, Julian 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
15 Pastika, Tomas 3 10 2 19 .421 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 13.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Gifford, Maddox 2 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2.0
6 Tein, Philip 2 5 1 9 .444 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 7.0
17 Bennaji, Said 2 1 0 1 1.000 20 0 2 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 3.5
14 Potteiger, Travis 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0.0
19 Strnisa, Jacob 1 5 1 10 .400 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7.5
4 Jabr, Zachary 1 4 0 5 .800 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 5.0
5 Clapp, Bobby 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0.0
9 Piazza, Joao 1 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0.0
23 Ferreira, Jeremy 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 28 34 9 67 .373 34 1 10 8 2 10 1 27 0 1 51.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 3 26 0.385
2 11 2 24 0.375
3 10 4 17 0.353

34 9 67 .373

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 1 4 5
Lead changes 0 0 3 3


